SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION P.O. Box 98510 Las Vegas, Nevada 89193-8510 Nevada Gas Tariff No. 7

1st Revised P.U.C.N. Sheet No. 85
Original P.U.C.N. Sheet No. 85

INTERSTATE PIPELINE CAPACITY SERVICES PROVISION

Canceling

CAPACITY RELEASE SERVICE

Capacity Release Service will be provided by the Company pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth in the Company's upstream interstate pipeline service providers FERC approved tariffs. All capacity release credits received by the Company shall be credited to Account No. 191, Unrecovered Purchased Gas Costs.

Issued:

July 29, 2011

Effective:

July 21, 2011

Advice Letter No.:

469

Issued by John P. Hester Senior Vice President SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION P.O. Box 98510 Las Vegas, Nevada 89193-8510 Nevada Gas Tariff No. 7

 2nd Revised
 P.U.C.N. Sheet No.
 86

 1st Revised
 P.U.C.N. Sheet No.
 86

Nevada Gas Tariff No. 7	Canceling	1st Revised	P.U.C.N. Sheet No.	86	
	HELD FOR FUT	URE USE			_
Issued: December 31, 2018					
Effective:	Issued	by			
January 1, 2019	Justin Lee Senior Vice F	President			T
Advice Letter No.:					